## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS AT REEL 3091 FRAME 0992

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT		01/11/2008	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KURT VERSEN INC.
Street Address:	10 Charles Street
City:	Westwood
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07675
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78426751	SOFTGLOW

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019398-0069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin J. Azcona
Signature:	/kja/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0580

900097537

Date:	01/28/2008			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=KVersen Release of Trademarks#page1.tif				
source=KVersen Release of Trademarks#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0581 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 11 day of January, 108, by

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT ("Madison") in favor of KURT

VERSEN INC. ("Company"), a Delaware corporation

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Madison hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 23, 2005,

made by Company in favor of Madison.

Madison consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon Madison's legal representatives, assigns

and successors.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS

AGENT

By: \_\_\_

Title:

A A

1239948v1 12/17/2007 1:38 PM

4975.072

# **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

**Mark** 

**Application Number** 

Date

Kurt Versen Inc.

78/426, 751

5/28/2004

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0583